Table 1: Requested Burden-Hour Adjustments

Information
Collection Current Requested Cost Under
. Burden Hours | Burden Hours | Adjustment Responses Explanation of Adjustment
Requirement Item 12
Assessment of The Agency has determined that all employers
Workplace for Hazards 220,000 220,000 0 have performed the initial PPE assessment.
(1910.132(d)(1)) and
Written Certification of
Assessment
(1910.132(d)(2)) 1,202,439 0| (1,202,439)| $ 8,676,800 220,000
Certification of PPE 224,640 140,400 -84,240 $ 2,566,512 2,808,000 | Employers disclose records upon request during an
Training inspection. Employers are likely to maintain
(1910.132(f)(4)) certifications together in one location; therefore
disclosure time per employee is an over estimation.
(See disclosure time per inspection below)
Removed the time to disclose each individual
certification record; reduced time from .08 hour to
.05 hour.

0 234,000 234,000 | $ 4,277,520 11,700,000 | Time to maintain training records was not calculated
in the previous ICR.

187,200 117,000 -70,200 | $ 2,138,760 2,340,000 | Employers will disclose records during an
inspection burden hours. Employers are likely to
maintain certifications together in one location;
therefore time per employee is an over estimation.
(See disclosure time per inspection below)
Removed the time to disclose each individual
certification record; reduced time from .08 hour to
.05 hour.

0 462 462 $ 18,221 15,400 | Calculated a separate burden for the estimated
number of inspections where records would be
required to be disclosed.

TOTALS 1,834,279 711,862 | -1,122,417 |$ 9,001,013 17,083,400




